FAILED



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT** Senate Bill 757

AMENDMENT NO. A3 (to be filled in by

Principal Clerk) S757-ABK-77 [v.7] Page 1 of 2 Amends Title [NO] ,2018 Fourth Edition Representative Autry 1 moves to amend the bill on page 3, lines 30-45, by rewriting the lines to read: 2 3 "Seventh 26A (part of Mecklenburg, 23 4 see subsection (b)) 5 Seventh 26B (part of Mecklenburg, 3 6 see subsection (b)) 7 (part of Mecklenburg, Seventh 26C 23 8 see subsection (b))"; 9 10 and on page 9, lines 3-8, by rewriting the lines to read: 11 12 "District 26A: Mecklenburg County: VTD 005, VTD 011, VTD 012, VTD 13 013, VTD 014, VTD 015, VTD 016, VTD 023, VTD 024, VTD 025, VTD 14 026, VTD 027, VTD 028, VTD 029, VTD 030, VTD 031, VTD 039, VTD 040, VTD 041, VTD 043, VTD 044, VTD 045, VTD 052, VTD 053, VTD 15 054, VTD 055, VTD 056, VTD 061, VTD 078.1, VTD 079, VTD 080, VTD 16 081, VTD 084, VTD 089, VTD 109, VTD 122, VTD 134, VTD 138, VTD 17 142, VTD 143, VTD 147, VTD 150, VTD 200, VTD 208, VTD 209, VTD 18 210, VTD 211, VTD 213, VTD 222, VTD 223.1, VTD 224, VTD 228, VTD 19 20 229, VTD 230, VTD 240, VTD 242, VTD 243. It has three judges."; 21 22 and on page 10, lines 20-24, by rewriting the lines to read: 23 24 "District 26B: Mecklenburg County: VTD 001, VTD 002, VTD 006, VTD 25 007, VTD 008, VTD 009, VTD 010, VTD 017, VTD 018, VTD 019, VTD 020, VTD 021, VTD 022, VTD 032, VTD 033, VTD 034, VTD 035, VTD 26 036, VTD 037, VTD 038, VTD 046, VTD 047, VTD 048, VTD 049, VTD 27 050, VTD 051, VTD 057, VTD 058, VTD 059, VTD 062, VTD 063, VTD 28 29 064, VTD 066, VTD 069, VTD 070, VTD 071, VTD 072, VTD 073, VTD 074, VTD 075, VTD 076, VTD 077, VTD 086, VTD 087, VTD 088, VTD 30 31 090, VTD 091, VTD 092, VTD 093, VTD 097, VTD 098, VTD 100, VTD 101, VTD 103, VTD 108, VTD 110, VTD 111, VTD 112, VTD 113, VTD 32



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT

Senate Bill 757

FAILED

S757-ABK-77 [v.7]

AMENDMENT NO. A3

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

1	114, VTD 118, VTD 119, VTD 120, VTD 121, VTD 129, VTD 130, VTD			
2	131, VTD 136, VTD 137, VTD 139.1, VTD 140, VTD 144, VTD 148, VTD			
3	215, VTD 225, VTD 226, VTD 227, VTD 231, VTD 232, VTD 233. It has			
4	three judges.";			
5				
6	and on page 12, line 41, through page 13, line 15, by rewriting the lines to read:			
7				
8	"District 26C: Mecklenburg County: VTD 003, VTD 004, VTD 042, VTD			
9	060, VTD 065, VTD 067, VTD 068, VTD 082, VTD 083, VTD 085, VTD			
10	094, VTD 095, VTD 096, VTD 099, VTD 102, VTD 104, VTD 105, VTD			
11	106, VTD 107.1, VTD 115, VTD 116, VTD 117, VTD 123, VTD 124, VTD			
12	125, VTD 126, VTD 127, VTD 128, VTD 132, VTD 133, VTD 135, VTD			
13	141, VTD 145, VTD 146, VTD 149, VTD 151, VTD 201, VTD 202, VTD			
14	203, VTD 204.1, VTD 205, VTD 206, VTD 207, VTD 212, VTD 214, VTD			
15	216, VTD 217, VTD 218, VTD 219, VTD 220, VTD 221, VTD 234, VTD			
16	235, VTD 236, VTD 237, VTD 238.1, VTD 239, VTD 241. It has three			
17	judges.";			
18				
19				
20	and on page 13, lines 17-23, by rewriting the lines to read:			
21				
22	"SECTION 1.(b) The additional judges in District 26A and 26C, as established by			
23	this act, shall take office on January 1, 2021, with an election in 2020 to be held accordingly.			
24	SECTION 1.(c) In order to implement the superior court districts as enacted by this			
25	section, in 2018 and every eight years thereafter, elections shall be conducted for two seats in			
26	District 26A, one seat in District 26B, and one seat in District 26C; in 2020 and every eight year			
27	thereafter, elections shall be conducted for one seat in District 26A and one seat in District 26C			
28	and in 2022 and every eight years thereafter, elections shall be conducted for two seats in Distric			
29	26B and one seat in District 26C.";			
30				
31				
32	and on page 13, line 24, through page 19, line 12, by deleting the lines.			

SIGNED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office

ADUPTED	FAILED	IABLED	